Liabilities on derivative instruments (9.141) (10.186) - (19.327)
Non-cash loans 675.830 - - 675.830

Prior Period (31.12.2019)
Total assets 8.224.403  8.623.048  386  16.847.837
Total liabilities 8.217.999  8.614.725   -  16.832.724
Net balance sheet position 6.404  8.324  385  15.113
Net off-balance sheet position -  -  -  -
Assets on derivative instruments -  -  -  -
Liabilities on derivative instruments -  -  -  -
Non-cash loans -  -  -  -

((1)   The foreign currencies presented in the other FC column of assets comprise; 16% GBP, 50% CHF and 34% JPY.

TÜRKİYE KALKINMA VE YATIRIM BANKASI A.Ş.
Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements As of 31 December 2020
(Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

59

SECTION FOUR (Continued)

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL STRUCTURE (Continued)

III. Explanations on Currency Risk (Continued):

Currency Risk Sensitivity:

The following table shows the sensitivity of the Bank with 10% change in USD and EURO currencies.

Current
Period
(31.12.2020)

Increase in
Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss  (*) Effect on Shareholders’ Equity

%
Current
Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 (1.019) 794 14,893 4,425

EURO 10 363 338 24,159 18,609

Other 10 61 39 - -

Current
Period
(31.12.2020)

Decrease in
Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Shareholders’ Equity

%
Current
Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 2,298 (794) (14,893) (4,425)

EURO 10 (1,643) (338) (24,159) (18,609)

Other 10 (61) (38.5) - -

(*) Indicates the values before tax.

Prior Period
(31.12.2019)

Increase in Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Shareholders’ Equity

% Current Period Prior Period % Current Period

USD 10 794 (1.686) 4.425 545

EURO 10 338 (14.150) 18.609 7.413

Other 10 39 40 -  -

Prior Period
(31.12.2019)

Decrease in Exchange Rates Effect on Profit/Loss (*) Effect on Shareholders’ Equity

% Current Period Prior Period Current Period Prior Period

USD 10 (794) 1.686 (4.425) (545)

EURO 10 (338) 14.150 (18.609) (7.413)

Other 10 (38.5) (40) - -

   (*)   Indicates the values before tax.

TÜRKİYE KALKINMA VE YATIRIM BANKASI A.Ş.
Notes to the Unconsolidated Financial Statements As of 31 December 2020
(Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated)

60

SECTION FOUR (Continued)

INFORMATION ON FINANCIAL STRUCTURE (Continued)

IV. Explanations on Interest Rate Risk:

The interest rate risk indicates the probability of loss that the Bank may incur due to the position of the
financial instruments due to movements in the interest rates. Changes in interest rates affect the return on
the assets and the cost of the liabilities. Interest rate risk arising from banking accounts, includes re-pricing